Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting Nairobi, 18 July 2023 10:00 - 13:00 and 14:00 - 17:00 (GMT+3) Hybrid meeting Conference Room 1

## PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Briefing on the 2022 UNEP Programme Performance Report.
- 3. Briefing on the UNEA sessions and related consequences for UNEP's Medium-Term Strategy and Programme of Work and Budget.
- 4. Other matters.
- 5. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting Nairobi, 18 July 2023 10:00 - 13:00 and 14:00 - 17:00 (GMT+3) Hybrid meeting Conference Room 1

## ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

#### 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H. E. Mr. Firas Khouri, Ambassador of Jordan to the Republic of Kenya and Permanent Representative to the United Nations Environment Programme, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, will open and chair the meeting.

### 2. Briefing on the 2022 UNEP Programme performance report.

The Secretariat will provide a briefing on the UNEP Programme Performance Report for 2022. In this report, UNEP achievements during the first year of the 2022-2023 Programme of Work (PoW) are presented in greater detail, providing an opportunity for UNEP and its stakeholders to reflect upon its successes and lessons learned.

# 3. Briefing on the UNEA sessions and related consequences for UNEP's Medium-Term Strategy and Programme of Work and Budget.

The Secretariat will provide a briefing on the timing of future UNEA sessions and related consequences for UNEP's Medium-Term Strategy and Programme of Work and Budget, followed by an exchange of views with Member States and Stakeholders.

#### 4. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters related to its work.

#### 5. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 18:00.